OP \$40.00 4801241

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated		09/05/2016	Corporation: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Syngenta Participations AG	
Street Address:	Schwarzwaldallee 215	
City:	Basel	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4058	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4801241	CO-ACTION WC PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9199814300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919.981.4070

Email: rmatthews@williamsmullen.com
Correspondent Name: Richard T. Matthews, Esquire
Address Line 1: Williams Mullen, c/o IP Docketing
Address Line 2: 222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23462-3035

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard T. Matthews	
SIGNATURE:	/rtm/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Southern States and SYNGENTA - Assignment#page1.tif source=Southern States and SYNGENTA - Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005876 FRAME: 0663

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made as of the 5th day of September, 2016 by and between Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Virginia ("Southern States"), and Syngenta Participations AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland ("Syngenta").

WHEREAS, Southern States is the owner of the Trademark and trademark rights of record in the United States Trademark Office set forth on Exhibit 1 hereto and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Transferred Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Southern States desires to assign to Syngenta, and Syngenta desires to accept from Southern States, ownership of the Transferred Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, Southern States does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Syngenta, its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Transferred Trademark, any registrations therefor, and the right to sue for past, present or future infringements or dilution thereof and to recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect to any such infringements or dilution thereof. This Assignment may be recorded with any governmental agency in order to perfect the ownership interest of Syngenta.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement under seal as of the date first written above.

Southern States Cooperative, Incorporated

By:

Title: SVP & Cooperative Coope

SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG

Name (Printed) Marie-Christine Grimm & Valérie Blind

Title: Authorized Signatories

By (Signature)



Exhibit 1: Transferred Trademarks

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
CO-ACTION WC PLUS	4801241	August 25, 2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005876 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 09/13/2016